1	WAKANAKISING ODAWAK STATUTE #
2	AMENDMENT TO WAGANAKISING ODAWAK STATUTE 2006-017
3	BURIAL PROGRAM
4	
5	SECTION I. REPEAL
6	
7	SECTION III. IMPLEMENTATION
8	
9	A. LTBB shall maintain a separate Burial Program Account administered by the
10	Executive Branch. Funds for the Burial Program will be appropriated annually in
11	the budget process.
12	
13	B. Burial funds are only provided through direct payment, or reimbursement
14	with receipts, as a result of funeral and burial costs. Therefore, this assistance is
15	only available if receipts are provided to LTBB no later than six months after the
16	death. The receipts will be paid in the order received or according to the
17	preferences indicated by the person handling the affairs of the deceased.
18	
19	SECTION II. REPLACE
20	
21	SECTION III. IMPLEMENTATION
22	
23	A. LTBB shall maintain a separate Burial Program Account administered by the
24	Executive Branch. Funds for the Burial Program will be appropriated annually in
25	the budget process.
26	
27	B. Burial funds are only provided through direct payment, or reimbursement
28	with receipts, as a result of funeral and burial costs. Therefore, this assistance is
29	only available with proof of death and submission of receipts. The receipts will be
30	paid in the order received or according to the preferences indicated by the person
31	handling the affairs of the deceased.
32	
33	SECTION III. EFFECTIVE DATE

Waganakising Odawak Statute: Amendment To Waganakising Odawak 2006-017, BURIAL PROGRAM-sponsored by Councilor Harrington

1	Effective upon signature of the Executive or thirty (30) days from Tribal Council
2	approval whichever comes first, or, if the Executive vetoes the legislation, then
3	upon Tribal Council override of the veto.
4	
5	
6	CERTIFICATION
7	